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STATISTICAL APPENDIX 

SWEDEN MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS 

GDP at market prices (Skr$ bn) 
Real GDP growth (%) 
Consumer prices (%) 
Exports fob (US$bn) 
Imports cif (US$bn) 
Current account (US$ bn) 
Exchange rate (avg) Skr$:US$ 
Population, mn (mid-year) 

1989 
1,233.0 

2.4 
6.4 

51.6 
49.0 
-3.3 
6.5 
8.5 

1990 
1,360.0 

1.4 
10.5 
57.5 
54.3 
-6.9 
5.9 
8.6 

1991 
1,438.0 

-1.7 
9.4 

55.0 
49.8 
-3.1 
6.1 
8.6 

1992 
1,437.0 

-1.7 
2.2 

56.0 
49.8 
4.9 
5.8 
8.7 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Sweden, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993. 

SWEDEN FOREIGN TRADE 

Principal Expo rts, 1992 
Machinery, incl. electric 
Wood products, pulp & paper 
Transport equipment 
Chemicals 
Iron & steel 
Food, beverages & tobacco 
Total including others 

US$ bn 
15.6 
9.7 
8.4 
5.1 
3.2 
1.0 

56.0 

Principal Imports, 1992 
Machinery, incl. electric 
Chemicals 
Transport equipment 
Mineral fuels 
Food, beverages & tobacco 
Clothing, footwear & textiles 
Total including others 

US$ bn 
13.0 
5.3 
5.0 
4.3 
3.6 
3.1 

49.8 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Sweden, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993. 

SWEDEN DIRECTION OF TRADE 

Destination of Exports, 1992 
Germany 
United Kingdom 
Norway 
United States 
Denmark 
Finland 
EC 
EFTA 

% of total 
15.0 
9.7 
8.4 
8.3 
7.2 
5.2 

55.8 
17.4 

Origins of Imports, 1992 
Germany 
United States 
United Kingdom 
Denmark 
Norway 
Frnland 
EC 
EFTA 

% of total 
18.5 
8.8 
8.6 
7.8 
6.9 
6.2 

55.6 
16.4 

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Sweden, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993. 
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