## STATISTICAL APPENDIX

## **SWEDEN MACROECONOMIC INDICATORS**

	1989	1990	1991	1992
GDP at market prices (Skr\$ bn)	1,233.0	1,360.0	1,438.0	1,437.0
Real GDP growth (%)	2.4	· 1.4	-1.7	-1.7
Consumer prices (%)	6.4	10.5	9.4	2.2
Exports fob (US\$bn)	51.6	57.5	55.0	56.0
Imports cif (US\$bn)	49.0	54.3	49.8	49.8
Current account (US\$ bn)	-3.3	-6.9	-3.1	-4.9
Exchange rate (avg) Skr\$:US\$	6.5	5.9	6.1	5.8
Population, mn (mid-year)	8.5	8.6	8.6	8.7

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Sweden, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993.

## **SWEDEN FOREIGN TRADE**

Principal Exports, 1992	US\$ bn	Principal Imports, 1992	US\$ bn
Machinery, incl. electric	15.6	Machinery, incl. electric	13.0
Wood products, pulp & paper	9.7	Chemicals	5.3
Transport equipment	8.4	Transport equipment	5.0
Chemicals	5.1	Mineral fuels	4.3
Iron & steel	3.2	Food, beverages & tobacco	3.6
Food, beverages & tobacco	1.0	Clothing, footwear & textiles	3.1
Total including others	56.0	Total including others	49.8

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Sweden, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993.

## **SWEDEN DIRECTION OF TRADE**

Destination of Exports, 1992	% of total	Origins of Imports, 1992	% of total
Germany	15.0	Germany	18.5
United Kingdom	9.7	United States	8.8
Norway	8.4	United Kingdom	8.6
United States	8.3	Denmark	7.8
Denmark	7.2	Norway	6.9
Finland	5.2	Finland	6.2
EC	55.8	EC	55.6
EFTA	17.4	EFTA	16.4

Source: Economist Intelligence Unit, Sweden, Country Report, 4th Quarter 1993.